
                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 21, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4746  Eliza Pfarr                   11  Home School Eagles             21:05.2  6:48 
      2      4708  Cecilia Skalsky               12  Holy Family                    21:12.4  6:50 
      3    2 4735  Genavive Chapman              12  Home School Eagles             21:27.4  6:55 
      4    3 4860  Molly Olson                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          21:42.6  7:00 
      5    4 4741  Ellie Greene                  11  Home School Eagles             21:51.5  7:03 
      6    5 4662  Brooklyn Nipple                9  Evansville                     22:03.2  7:06 
      7    6 4939  Danite Agnew                  11  St. Ambrose Academy            22:05.9  7:07 
      8    7 7410  Veronica Kressner             10  Lake Mills                     22:30.5  7:15 
      9    8 4941  Bella Belter                   9  St. Ambrose Academy            22:49.2  7:21 
     10    9 7409  Savannah Overhouse            12  Lake Mills                     22:55.8  7:23 
     11   10 7412  Liberty Ylvisaker              9  Lake Mills                     23:01.5  7:25 
     12   11 4604  Olivia Fox                    11  Belleville                     23:01.5  7:25 
     13   12 4733  KristaJoy Bernard             11  Home School Eagles             23:07.0  7:27 
     14   13 4654  Jer'Novia Hermanson           12  Evansville                     23:07.1  7:27 
     15   14 4951  Ella Rockwell                 11  St. Ambrose Academy            23:07.1  7:27 
     16   15 4954  Jael Smith                    11  St. Ambrose Academy            23:07.2  7:27 
     17   16 4738  Autumn Francis                12  Home School Eagles             23:10.0  7:28 
     18   17 4647  Saffron Blume                 11  Evansville                     23:15.5  7:30 
     19   18 4751  Charity Steurer               10  Home School Eagles             23:44.4  7:39 
     20   19 4845  Abigail Biank                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          23:48.5  7:40 
     21   20 4848  Mya Clark                      9  New Glarus/Monticello          23:49.5  7:41 
     22   21 4665  Hannah Tachon                  9  Evansville                     23:59.6  7:44 
     23   22 4657  Summer Larson                  9  Evansville                     24:10.4  7:47 
     24   23 4955  Reagan Smith                  11  St. Ambrose Academy            24:24.5  7:52 
     25   24 4843  Camryn Arnett                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          24:27.2  7:53 
     26   25 4859  Heidi Olson                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:30.5  7:54 
     27   26 4734  Annie Burchell                11  Home School Eagles             24:55.2  8:02 
     28   27 4668  Lilian Von Allmen             10  Evansville                     25:13.0  8:07 
     29   28 4944  Anna Haun                     11  St. Ambrose Academy            25:44.1  8:17 
     30   29 7413  Whitney Wiedenfeld             9  Lake Mills                     25:59.6  8:22 
     31   30 4864  Mirielle Smith                10  New Glarus/Monticello          26:13.6  8:27 
     32      4710  Bergen Wallace                10  Holy Family                    26:25.4  8:31 
     33      4976  Acasha Douglas                11  The Lincoln Academy            26:29.4  8:32 
     34   31 4664  Parker Stuart                  9  Evansville                     26:31.1  8:33 
     35   32 4613  Leyna Westphal                10  Belleville                     27:00.0  8:42 
     36      4935  Rosie Reuter                   9  Shullsburg/Belmont             27:14.0  8:46 
     37      4705  Iris Ryan                      9  Holy Family                    27:26.7  8:51 
     38   33 7415  Isabella McFarlane            11  Lake Mills                     27:35.3  8:53 
     39      4702  Cedar Posselt                  9  Holy Family                    27:47.7  8:57 
     40      4977  Nahomi Douglas                11  The Lincoln Academy            27:55.3  9:00 
     41   34 4612  Mallory Thompson              12  Belleville                     28:19.9  9:08 
     42      4816  Elsie Anderson                12  Madison Edgewood               28:44.3  9:15 
     43   35 4605  Cora Funseth                  11  Belleville                     29:30.5  9:30 
     44   36 4607  Chloe Haack                   11  Belleville                     30:05.7  9:42 
     45      4934  Emma Ragotzkie                 9  Shullsburg/Belmont             30:14.3  9:44 
     46   37 4610  Abby Kaetterhenry             12  Belleville                     30:27.1  9:49 
     47   38 7414  Emilia Garcia-Mercado         12  Lake Mills                     31:39.8 10:12 
     48      4936  Allie Walker                  12  Shullsburg/Belmont             35:16.8 11:22 
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                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    35  Home School Eagles                         (22:08.3  110:41.1 2:04.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eliza Pfarr               11 21:05.2
       2      2  Genavive Chapman          12 21:27.4
       3      4  Ellie Greene              11 21:51.5
       4     12  KristaJoy Bernard         11 23:07.0
       5     16  Autumn Francis            12 23:10.0
       6   ( 18) Charity Steurer           10 23:44.4
       7   ( 26) Annie Burchell            11 24:55.2

       2.    66  St. Ambrose Academy                        (23:06.8  115:33.9 2:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Danite Agnew              11 22:05.9
       2      8  Bella Belter               9 22:49.2
       3     14  Ella Rockwell             11 23:07.1
       4     15  Jael Smith                11 23:07.2
       5     23  Reagan Smith              11 24:24.5
       6   ( 28) Anna Haun                 11 25:44.1

       3.    78  Evansville                                 (23:19.2  116:35.8 2:07.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brooklyn Nipple            9 22:03.2
       2     13  Jer'Novia Hermanson       12 23:07.1
       3     17  Saffron Blume             11 23:15.5
       4     21  Hannah Tachon              9 23:59.6
       5     22  Summer Larson              9 24:10.4
       6   ( 27) Lilian Von Allmen         10 25:13.0
       7   ( 31) Parker Stuart              9 26:31.1

       4.    88  Lake Mills                                 (24:24.6  122:02.7 5:04.8)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Veronica Kressner         10 22:30.5
       2      9  Savannah Overhouse        12 22:55.8
       3     10  Liberty Ylvisaker          9 23:01.5
       4     29  Whitney Wiedenfeld         9 25:59.6
       5     33  Isabella McFarlane        11 27:35.3
       6   ( 38) Emilia Garcia-Mercado     12 31:39.8

       5.    91  New Glarus/Monticello                      (23:39.7  118:18.3 2:47.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Molly Olson               11 21:42.6
       2     19  Abigail Biank             12 23:48.5
       3     20  Mya Clark                  9 23:49.5
       4     24  Camryn Arnett             12 24:27.2
       5     25  Heidi Olson                9 24:30.5
       6   ( 30) Mirielle Smith            10 26:13.6

       6.   148  Belleville                                 (27:35.6  137:57.6 7:04.2)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Olivia Fox                11 23:01.5
       2     32  Leyna Westphal            10 27:00.0
       3     34  Mallory Thompson          12 28:19.9
       4     35  Cora Funseth              11 29:30.5
       5     36  Chloe Haack               11 30:05.7
       6   ( 37) Abby Kaetterhenry         12 30:27.1
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4744  Adele Morris                  11  Home School Eagles             24:14.3  7:49 
      2    2 4739  Abigail Gonnering             11  Home School Eagles             24:17.2  7:50 
      3      4652  Irene Gallagher               11  Evansville                     24:39.9  7:57 
      4    3 4861  Taliyah Pitman-Shell           9  New Glarus/Monticello          25:39.4  8:16 
      5      4667  Alyssa Tofte                  12  Evansville                     26:38.3  8:35 
      6    4 4942  Emma Belter                   11  St. Ambrose Academy            26:45.6  8:37 
      7      4633  Bianca Mondragon              12  Big Foot                       26:59.6  8:42 
      8      4659  Alliyah McComb                12  Evansville                     27:18.8  8:48 
      9    5 4946  Monica Klingele                9  St. Ambrose Academy            27:24.1  8:50 
     10    6 4754  Sammy Williams                11  Home School Eagles             27:28.4  8:51 
     11    7 4749  Hannah Spiegelhoff            9  Home School Eagles             27:46.9  8:57 
     12    8 4742  Alyssa Jones                  12  Home School Eagles             27:56.6  9:00 
     13    9 4747  Avalynn Plummer               10  Home School Eagles             27:58.4  9:01 
     14   10 4863  Ella Skidmore                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          28:04.1  9:03 
     15   11 4713  Marcella Whitten               9  Holy Family                    28:07.1  9:04 
     16      4819  Charlotte Evans               10  Madison Edgewood               28:22.1  9:08 
     17   12 4945  Marian Haun                    9  St. Ambrose Academy            28:28.5  9:10 
     18   13 4949  Elizabeth Pope                11  St. Ambrose Academy            28:29.0  9:11 
     19   14 4948  Katie Nornberg                 9  St. Ambrose Academy            28:31.1  9:11 
     20   15 4950  Caroline Reyzer               10  St. Ambrose Academy            28:37.1  9:13 
     21   16 4609  Avery Holverson                9  Belleville                     29:13.1  9:25 
     22   17 4851  Violet Lounsbury              10  New Glarus/Monticello          29:14.4  9:25 
     23   18 4852  Elena Marunde                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          29:37.2  9:33 
     24   19 4866  Sophie Stecha                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          29:41.5  9:34 
     25   20 4850  Juniper Lounsbury             12  New Glarus/Monticello          29:53.4  9:38 
     26      4649  Chloe Crans                    9  Evansville                     31:19.5 10:05 
     27   21 4869  Gracelyn Willson               8  New Glarus/Monticello          31:55.8 10:17 
     28   22 4606  Taya Gilbertson               11  Belleville                     32:01.7 10:19 
     29   23 4611  Ripley Swenson                11  Belleville                     32:22.4 10:26 
     30      7407  Olivia Dolph                  10  Lake Mills                     33:33.8 10:49 
     31   24 4732  Kessara Bentley               11  Home School Eagles             34:34.1 11:08 
     32   25 4699  Janemarie Kloess               9  Holy Family                    35:12.2 11:20 
     33   26 4608  Addy Handrickson              10  Belleville                     35:18.2 11:22 
     34   27 4602  Sariah Croft                  12  Belleville                     35:30.8 11:26 
     35   28 4697  Isabel Howard                  9  Holy Family                    35:56.7 11:35 
     36      4632  Jada Lee                      12  Big Foot                       36:34.2 11:47 
     37   29 4707  Julia Severt                   9  Holy Family                    38:44.9 12:29 
     38      4748  Eliana Schaefer               11  Home School Eagles             39:38.4 12:46 
     39      4855  Ayden McCoy                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          40:02.2 12:54 
     40      4634  Kaydence Warrenburg           10  Big Foot                       41:52.3 13:29 
     41   30 4700  Marguerite Leone               9  Holy Family                    43:14.3 13:56 
     42   31 4940  Eloise Anderson                9  St. Ambrose Academy            44:59.7 14:29 
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                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 21, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    24  Home School Eagles                         (26:20.7  131:43.4 3:42.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Adele Morris              11 24:14.3
       2      2  Abigail Gonnering         11 24:17.2
       3      6  Sammy Williams            11 27:28.4
       4      7  Hannah Spiegelhoff          9 27:46.9
       5      8  Alyssa Jones              12 27:56.6
       6   (  9) Avalynn Plummer           10 27:58.4
       7   ( 24) Kessara Bentley           11 34:34.1

       2.    48  St. Ambrose Academy                        (27:55.7  139:38.3 1:45.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Emma Belter               11 26:45.6
       2      5  Monica Klingele            9 27:24.1
       3     12  Marian Haun                9 28:28.5
       4     13  Elizabeth Pope            11 28:29.0
       5     14  Katie Nornberg             9 28:31.1
       6   ( 15) Caroline Reyzer           10 28:37.1
       7   ( 31) Eloise Anderson            9 44:59.7

       3.    67  New Glarus/Monticello                      (28:27.4  142:16.6 4:02.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Taliyah Pitman-Shell       9 25:39.4
       2     10  Ella Skidmore             12 28:04.1
       3     17  Violet Lounsbury          10 29:14.4
       4     18  Elena Marunde             12 29:37.2
       5     19  Sophie Stecha             12 29:41.5
       6   ( 20) Juniper Lounsbury         12 29:53.4
       7   ( 21) Gracelyn Willson           8 31:55.8

       4.   114  Belleville                                 (32:53.3  164:26.2 6:17.7)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Avery Holverson            9 29:13.1
       2     22  Taya Gilbertson           11 32:01.7
       3     23  Ripley Swenson            11 32:22.4
       4     26  Addy Handrickson          10 35:18.2
       5     27  Sariah Croft              12 35:30.8

       5.   123  Holy Family                                (36:15.1  181:15.215:07.2)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Marcella Whitten           9 28:07.1
       2     25  Janemarie Kloess           9 35:12.2
       3     28  Isabel Howard              9 35:56.7
       4     29  Julia Severt               9 38:44.9
       5     30  Marguerite Leone           9 43:14.3
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                              **** Girls' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ==============================  ======= ===== 
      1    1 4706  Opal Ryan                      6  Holy Family                     14:56.5  7:29 
      2    2 4656  Cecelia Kilburg                6  Evansville                      15:11.7  7:36 
      3    3 4790  Ella Tonies                    6  Lake Mills                      15:35.8  7:48 
      4    4 4745  Stella Nimmo                   7  Home School Eagles              15:37.1  7:49 
      5    5 4737  Melody Davis                   8  Home School Eagles              15:37.9  7:49 
      6    6 4849  Mabel Jordan                   8  New Glarus/Monticello           15:51.8  7:56 
      7    7 4750  Anna Steurer                   6  Home School Eagles              15:57.3  7:59 
      8    8 4651  Rosalie Egan                   6  Evansville                      16:16.5  8:09 
      9    9 4736  Lilac Davis                    6  Home School Eagles              16:21.3  8:11 
     10   10 4752  Charlotte Steurer              7  Home School Eagles              16:46.7  8:24 
     11   11 4696  Ella Heitzkey                  5  Holy Family                     16:57.9  8:29 
     12   12 4921  Rosemarie Haun                 6  Saint Ambrose Academy           17:01.4  8:31 
     13   13 4661  Zoe Millard                    8  Evansville                      17:20.0  8:40 
     14   14 4669  Avery Wagner                   7  Evansville                      17:29.0  8:45 
     15   15 4670  Kiley Wallisch                 6  Evansville                      17:40.6  8:51 
     16   16 4858  Annie Olson                    8  New Glarus/Monticello           17:45.2  8:53 
     17   17 4846  Esther Biank                   7  New Glarus/Monticello           17:57.3  8:59 
     18   18 4796  Brooke Wiedenfeld              6  Lake Mills                      18:02.7  9:02 
     19   19 4857  Hadley Ness                    8  New Glarus/Monticello           18:16.3  9:09 
     20   20 4899  Holly O'Brien                  8  O'Keeffe Middle School          18:20.7  9:11 
     21   21 4856  Sadie Mitchell                 7  New Glarus/Monticello           18:23.7  9:12 
     22   22 4663  Kaliyah Sharp                  7  Evansville                      18:33.1  9:17 
     23   23 4740  Isabelle Gonnering             6  Home School Eagles              18:56.2  9:29 
     24   24 4900  Ivy Ruzicka Grether            6  O'Keeffe Middle School          19:03.7  9:32 
     25   25 4920  Grace Haun                     7  Saint Ambrose Academy           19:05.9  9:33 
     26   26 4711  Nora Wallace                   9  Holy Family                     19:21.5  9:41 
     27   27 4655  Addie Johnson                  7  Evansville                      19:36.5  9:49 
     28   28 4925  Izzy Tumpach                   8  Saint Ambrose Academy           19:43.8  9:52 
     29   29 4786  Aspen Beckman                  8  Lake Mills                      19:53.0  9:57 
     30   30 4844  Adayla Babler                  7  New Glarus/Monticello           19:56.9  9:59 
     31   31 4793  Emma Porter                    7  Lake Mills                      19:58.4 10:00 
     32   32 4788  Maggien Duchateau              6  Lake Mills                      19:59.8 10:00 
     33   33 4789  Harper Holz                    6  Lake Mills                      20:06.9 10:04 
     34   34 4743  Brianna Jones                  7  Home School Eagles              20:40.2 10:21 
     35   35 4709  Elise Treichel                 8  Holy Family                     20:43.5 10:22 
     36   36 4712  Evelyn Westfall                6  Holy Family                     20:45.2 10:23 
     37   37 4703  Heidi Probasco                 5  Holy Family                     20:49.8 10:25 
     38      4660  Bristol Melville               6  Evansville                      21:31.6 10:46 
     39      4648  Jennifer Cortes                6  Evansville                      21:39.5 10:50 
     40   38 4714  Elizabeth Yanke                7  Holy Family                     22:18.7 11:10 
     41      4650  Addison Dowdy                  6  Evansville                      22:41.1 11:21 
     42   39 4868  Lilliana Valentino             7  New Glarus/Monticello           22:52.4 11:27 
     43      4853  Elyse Marunde                  6  New Glarus/Monticello           22:54.4 11:28 
     44      4695  Lila Digman                    7  Holy Family                     22:59.6 11:30 
     45   40 4893  Holliday Bohl                  6  O'Keeffe Middle School          23:35.6 11:48 
     46   41 4896  Ansley Jenkins                 6  O'Keeffe Middle School          23:58.7 12:00 
     47      4753  Halee Williams                 7  Home School Eagles              24:14.4 12:08 
     48      4658  Kaelyn Malterer                8  Evansville                      24:53.0 12:27 
     49   42 4895  Petra Hilgendorf               6  O'Keeffe Middle School          24:56.6 12:29 
     50   43 4923  Lucy Parker                    7  Saint Ambrose Academy           24:58.4 12:30 
     51   44 4898  Hannah Lovejoy-Paulson         6  O'Keeffe Middle School          25:01.3 12:31 
     52   45 4795  Amelia Steigerwald             6  Lake Mills                      25:30.9 12:46 
     53   46 4917  Leah Cavanaugh                 6  Saint Ambrose Academy           25:51.4 12:56 
     54   47 4919  Andrea Gonzalez                6  Saint Ambrose Academy           26:58.0 13:29 
     55      4792  Margot Phillips                7  Lake Mills                      27:27.7 13:44 
     56   48 4916  Lucia Antonio Serrano          6  Saint Ambrose Academy           28:22.8 14:12 
     57   49 4901  Zoe Salomaki                   6  O'Keeffe Middle School          28:34.3 14:18 
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****

       1.    35  Home School Eagles                         (16:04.1  80:20.3 1:09.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Stella Nimmo               7 15:37.1
       2      5  Melody Davis               8 15:37.9
       3      7  Anna Steurer               6 15:57.3
       4      9  Lilac Davis                6 16:21.3
       5     10  Charlotte Steurer          7 16:46.7
       6   ( 23) Isabelle Gonnering         6 18:56.2
       7   ( 34) Brianna Jones              7 20:40.2

       2.    52  Evansville                                 (16:47.6  83:57.8 2:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Cecelia Kilburg            6 15:11.7
       2      8  Rosalie Egan               6 16:16.5
       3     13  Zoe Millard                8 17:20.0
       4     14  Avery Wagner               7 17:29.0
       5     15  Kiley Wallisch             6 17:40.6
       6   ( 22) Kaliyah Sharp              7 18:33.1
       7   ( 27) Addie Johnson              7 19:36.5

       3.    79  New Glarus/Monticello                      (17:38.9  88:14.3 2:31.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Mabel Jordan               8 15:51.8
       2     16  Annie Olson                8 17:45.2
       3     17  Esther Biank               7 17:57.3
       4     19  Hadley Ness                8 18:16.3
       5     21  Sadie Mitchell             7 18:23.7
       6   ( 30) Adayla Babler              7 19:56.9
       7   ( 39) Lilliana Valentino         7 22:52.4

       4.   109  Holy Family                                (18:33.0  92:44.6 5:48.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Opal Ryan                  6 14:56.5
       2     11  Ella Heitzkey              5 16:57.9
       3     26  Nora Wallace               9 19:21.5
       4     35  Elise Treichel             8 20:43.5
       5     36  Evelyn Westfall            6 20:45.2
       6   ( 37) Heidi Probasco             5 20:49.8
       7   ( 38) Elizabeth Yanke            7 22:18.7

       5.   113  Lake Mills                                 (18:42.0  93:29.7 4:24.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Ella Tonies                6 15:35.8
       2     18  Brooke Wiedenfeld          6 18:02.7
       3     29  Aspen Beckman              8 19:53.0
       4     31  Emma Porter                7 19:58.4
       5     32  Maggien Duchateau          6 19:59.8
       6   ( 33) Harper Holz                6 20:06.9
       7   ( 45) Amelia Steigerwald         6 25:30.9

       6.   154  Saint Ambrose Academy                      (21:20.2  106:40.9 8:50.0)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Rosemarie Haun             6 17:01.4
       2     25  Grace Haun                 7 19:05.9
       3     28  Izzy Tumpach               8 19:43.8
       4     43  Lucy Parker                7 24:58.4
       5     46  Leah Cavanaugh             6 25:51.4
       6   ( 47) Andrea Gonzalez            6 26:58.0
       7   ( 48) Lucia Antonio Serrano      6 28:22.8
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****

       7.   167  O'Keeffe Middle School                     (21:59.1  109:55.3 6:35.9)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Holly O'Brien              8 18:20.7
       2     24  Ivy Ruzicka Grether        6 19:03.7
       3     40  Holliday Bohl              6 23:35.6
       4     41  Ansley Jenkins             6 23:58.7
       5     42  Petra Hilgendorf           6 24:56.6
       6   ( 44) Hannah Lovejoy-Paulson     6 25:01.3
       7   ( 49) Zoe Salomaki               6 28:34.3


